

ANNO DECIMO

GEORGII V REGIS. A.D. 1919.

No. 1374

An Act to further amend the Stamp Act Further Amendment Act, 1915, and to amend the Stamp Act Further Amendment Act, 1916.

[Assented to, November 20th, 1919.]

BE it Enacted by the Governor of the State of South Australia, with the advice and consort of the D with the advice and consent of the Parliament thereof, as follows :

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the "Stamp Act Further Short titles. Amendment Act, 1919.'

(2) The Stamp Acts, 1886 to 1917, and this Act may be cited together as the "Stamp Acts, 1886 to 1919."

2. This Act is incorporated with the other Acts mentioned in Incorporation with section 1 of this Act, and those Acts and this Act shall be read as other Acts. one Act.

3. Section 31 of the Stamp Act Further Amendment Act, 1915, Bepeal of 1216, is hereby repealed.

1915, в. 31---**Duration of** operation of Act. 1916, s. 28-Duration of operation of Act.

4. Section 28 of the Stamp Act Further Amendment Act, 1916, Repeal of 1244, is hereby repealed.

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to this Bill.

H. L. GALWAY, Governor.